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MITCHELL COUNTY JUDGE AND COMMISSIONER’S

AFFIDAVIT OF ASSETS

The County Treasurer’s June 2025, Cash Position Report states the amount of cash and other
assets in the custody of the County Treasurer.

By signing this affidavit, the Mitchell County Judge and each Commissioner verify that the
requirements of Local Government Code 114.026, Subsection (c) have been met.
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DATE

2025

2025

2025

T 2025

2025

- 2025°

07/02/2025 - TIME 14:47 °

015

023 ROAD AND BRIDGE-PREC. 3

" 024 ROAD, AND BRIDGE-PREC. 4

030 PUBLIC’ LIBRARY

'FUND .NAME

002 CASH-INSURANCE TRUST FUND

010 GENERAL

COMBINED' STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR JUNE .-

CHECKING
ACCOUNT

“ INS. TRUST .

MAIN
MAIN

. MAIN
MAIN

" TEXPOOL

014 SB 22 FUND

SP

ECIALTY COURT FUND'

7. RECORDS MGT.FUND-SB770

RECORDS 'MGT,.FUND-DIST.CLK.

9 -COURTHOUSE. SECURITY FUND

020 ROAD AND BRIDGE SPECIAL

021 ROAD AND BRIDGE-PREC. 1

022 ROAD AND.BRIDGE-PREC. ‘2

031 RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND-DIST.

MAT

. MAIN |

" MAIN

6 RECORDS 'MGT.FUNDZCOURT FEE_iMAIN

© MAIN |

TEXPOOL".

CCMAIN .

VUUMAIN
- TEXPOOL

MAIN
MAIN
MATN
TEXPOOL
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. .MAIN
 MAIN
 TEXPOOL'.
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_TEXPOOL .

DR

- MAIN
-~ MAIN..
S TEXPOOL

CUMAIN
MAIN.
“TEXPOOL

TAMAIN.

: MAIN:.
TEXPQOL'

CMAIN.

032 ELECTION SERVICE CONTRACT FUMAIN

033 RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND

UMAIN L

« TEXPOOL -

CHECKING
" AMOUNT

10, 957,71

9,460,545.56

' 209,831.21

'8 140.. 60°

0 81,736.04

7,896.47

T 165,081.77:

3,776,166.12

338,107:90
180,769.21"
. 204,824.33

223,723.11

130,633.03.

10,429:39
1,973.64

186,175.15

“. . Tboa’

ACCOUNT

© TEXPOOL

',TEXEOOLxu

'TEXPOOL

TDOA/CNB
TDOA/FBWT
TEXPOOL
TDOA/FNB

_TEXPOOL
* TEXPOOL

TEXPOOL

' TEXPOOL"

“TEXPOOL

TEXPOOL

TDOA
-AMOUNT

i FUND-
TOTAL

10,957.71

9,460,545.56

GEL102 PAGE

209,831.21

. ©.8,140.60

. 51,736.04

7,896.47"

165,081.77

3,776,166.12

1338,107.90

180,769.21

204,,824.33

223,723.11

130,633.03
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. 1,973.64
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2025

2025

2025

12025
2025

2025

2025

07/02/2025 TIME 14:47

FUND NAME

034 JUSTICE COURT TECH.FUND

040

045

050

051
060 .

~070

091

LAW LIBRARY

PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

\BAD' CHECK

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITIONvFOR JUNE

CHECKING

ACCOUNT

MAIN

TEXPOOL

MAIN
MAIN

MAIN
MAIN

TEXPOOL

MAIN
MAIN

COUNTY ATTY-BAD CK PROCESSINMAIN

DEBT SERVICE FUND

SPORTS COMPLEX

PAYROLL CLEARING

TOTAL

DEBT

MAIN
MAIN
P/R

MAIN
MAIN

SERV

~ CHEGKING
AMOUNT

©27,096.13

21,832.71

971,222.32

338.29

1,212.57

249,376.51

3,033.95

16,141,103.72

TDOA
ACCOUNT

. TEXPOOL

TEXPOOL

"TEXPOOL

- GEL102 PAGE .

TDOA FUND
AMOUNT TOTAL

27,096.13

21,832.71

971,222.32

338.29
1,212.57

249,376.51

3,033.95

16,141,103.72
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BATE 07/02/2025  TIME 14147
‘CHECK ACCOUNT .
ACCOUNT BALANCE — MAIN

_ ACCOUNT BALANCE - DEBT SERV
ACCOUNT BALANCE - P/R
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'TDOA: ACCOUNT
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COMBINED. STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR JUNE -

‘. CHECK

15,888, 693.26 -
249,376:51
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16,141,103.72
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